INSTRUCTIONS
1.   Route monitored wire through aperture, mount using
two screws and mounting feet.
2.   Connect 0-5Hz/0-10Hz output to PLC (or other meter
device) using 14-18 AWG copper wires. Ensure
polarity is correct for Sink or Source connection (see
“Output Wiring” section) and programmed PLC
settings match recommended bandwiths.

SENSOR TYPE:
ATQ - AC current transducers, average responding
Model Number KeySpecifications
Quick “How To” Guide
CASE STYLE
SP- Split Core
Input Maximums
ATQ0 0-2A 125 250
0-5A 125 250
ATQ1 0-10 A 125 250
0-20 A 150 300
0-50 A 215 400
ATQ2 0-100 A 300 600
0-150 A 450 800
0-200 A 500 1,000
MAXIMUM INPUT AMPS
MODEL RANGE 6 SEC. 1 SEC.
POWER SUPPLY:
24U- 24VAC/DC3
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
Toll free:  800-959-4014    Phone: 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com ATQ Instructions,  09/10, Rev3 P/N 29-210-0001
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Operated Switches & Transducers
Ground Fault Sensors
1φ & 3φPower Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
Output Open collector transistor, opto-
isolated pulse width
     Pulse Width              5kHz: On -- 90-100 µS, Off: Variable
                                        10kHz: On -- 45-50 µS, Off: Variable
     Current                      2mA @ 8 VDC minimum
                                 15mA @ 24 VDC maximum
     Voltage                      5-27 VDC
     Limits                         Capped to 125% of range
                                        05K model: 6.25kHz max
                                        10K model: 12.5kHz max
Accuracy 1% FS
Isolation Voltage 5kV (Input to Output, Power to
Output)
Response Time 100 mS (to 90% of step change)
Input Freq. Range 10-400 Hz
Input Current Ranges Field Selectable from 0-200 AC Amps
(See Ordering Information)
Power Supply 24 VAC/VDC nominal
(19.2 - 26.4 VAC/VDC range)
Power Consumption <1 VA
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated
thermoplastic
Environmental -20 to 50 Deg. C, 0-95% RH, non-
condensing
PATENTED
For All Versions
Run wire to be monitored through opening in the sensor.
ATQ Series transducers work in the same environment as
motors, contactors, heaters, pull-boxes, and other electrical
enclosures.    They can be mounted in any position or hung
directly on wires with a wire tie.  Just leave at least one inch
(25mm) distance between sensor and other magnetic de-
vices.
Split-Core Versions (SP Suffix)
Press the tab in the direction as shown to open the sensor.
After placing the wire in the opening, press the hinged por-
tion firmly downward until a definite click is heard and the
tab pops out fully.
KEEP SPLIT-CORE SENSORS CLEAN.
Silicone grease is factory applied on the  mating surfaces  to prevent
rust and improve performance.   Be careful not to allow grit or dirt